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i INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DERPARTMENT OF TEX IHial
O. -ROx 25087

NCINNATL, OH 'dszo1

Employér“ldehfification Mumbers

"‘:ﬂ-c FAPR 15 m% DIJ;JW&MS

17053045858004

MEDAL OF HONOR FOUNDATION NG Contact Person:
TIOTPATRIOTS POINT RO - JODT L GRRUCCIO ThE 31481
MOUNT PLEASANT, SC 29464 0000 Contact Telephcne Numbe:r:

{477) B29-5500
Public Charity Status:
I70 (L) {AY [vi

Dear MApplicant:

iztrer dated May 1939, staced you wouid be exempt From Federol
L1 = LaX under scation 501(c¢) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, and yvou would
. ¢ trsated as a public charity during an advance ruling period.

Based on our recoxrds and on the informacion vou submitted, we are pleased to
confirm that you are exempt under section 501{¢) {3} of the Code, and von are
s lied as a public chharity under the Code section listed in the neading of
Liis letter.

Fublication 557, Tax-Exempt Status for Your Crganiszation, provides detailed
informaticen about yvour rights and responsibilities as an exempt organizaticon.
Vou may request a copy by calling the toll-free number for forms,

(800} 82%-3876. Information is alsg available on our Internet %Web Site at
WWWLLTE oV .

TE vou have general questions about exempt. organizations, please call o

<:-> tell-free number shown in the heading botween £:00 a.m. - €:30 p.m. Eaubern
fime .

keep this letcer in YOuUr permanent records.
Sincerely yours,
| .
L
Lois @ Lerner

Director, Exemprn Organizations
Rulings and Agreements

LetTer 1050 {0,006
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or16INAL TRS DETERMNATION

INTERNAL REVENUE SZRVICE DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

SLSTRICT DIRECTOR

7. O. BOX 2508
CINCINNATI, OE 43201
Employer Identificaricn Numbef:

Cate: ) . 25-1828488
Ju 03 19 DLN: 2
17053109022019 w
MEDAL OF HONOR FOUNDATICN INC Conctact Person:
223700 FRANKSTOWN RD DONALD G HERRING ID# 31171

Contact Telephone Number:
{877) 825-35500
Accounting Period Ending:
Decempber 31
Form 990 Reguired:
Yes
Addendum Applies:
No

FITTSBURGH, PA 152335

Cear Applicanc:

Based orn information supplied, and assuming ycur cperaticns will be as
stated in your application for recogniticn of exemption, we have determined
¥ou are exempt from federal income tax under section 501{a) of the Internal
Revenue Code as an crganization descriked in secricn 501{c) (3.

We have further determined that you are not a private foundaticn within
the meaning of section %09 (a) of the Coda, because you are an organization
described in sections SOS(a;(l) and 170 (b} (1) (A} (vi) .

If your scurces of support, or ycur purposes, character, or method of
eparation change, please let us know so we can consider the effect of the

cHange on your exempt status and foundation status. In the case <of an amend-
ment Lo your organizgri document or byiaws, please send us a copy of the

a:;gfE:_JEEETEEE_EELJ“5“”“1“-&}so’ you should inform u§ of 4Ll changes tmysur
o S¥ address. 7 e e e

As of January 1, 1984, you are liable for taxes under the Federal
insurance Centributicons Act (social segurity taxes) on remuneraticn of $100
ST more you pay to each of your employees during a calendar yesar. Yeu are
0ot liable for zthe rax imposed under the Federszl Tnemplcymens Tax Act (FUTA).

Since you are not a gprivate foundaticn, you are not subject to the excise
“axes under Chaprer 42 of the Code. However, if you ars involved in an excess
Senefit ctransaction, that transaction mighr be subject to the excise taxes of
secticn 4958. Additionally, you ars not auceomatically exempt from other
Iederal excise taxes. If you have any quescions about excise, employment, or
other federal taxes, please contact youxr key digtricr office.

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determination unless the

rnal Reveanue Sexvice publishes notice oo the contrary. However, if you
your section S509(a) (1) status, a grantor or contributor may not rely

iz detCermination if he or she was in part responsible for, or was aware
the act or failure to act, or the substantial or material change on the

rt of the organizarien that resulred in your loss of such status, or if he or
he acguired knowledge that the Internal Revenue Service had given nctice that
cu would no longer ke classified as a gection 509 (a) (1) organizatiom.
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MEDAL CF HONOR FOUNDATION INC
Donors_may deduct ntributicns_t ided in section 170
Code. “HeEquests, legacies, devisas, transfers, or gifts te you or for your use

FrEdeductible for federal estate and gift tax purposes if they meet the
applicable provisions of Code sections 2055, 2106, and 2522.

Centributiecn deductions ars allowable to doners cnly te the extent that
their centributions are gifcts, with no acnsiderarticon received. Ticket pur-
chases and similar payments ia conjuncticn with fundraising events may not
necessarily qualify as deductible contributicons, depending on the circum-
starces. See Revenue Ruling §7-246, published in Cumulative Bulletin 1967-2'.
on page 1C4, which sets forth guidelines regarding the deductibility, as chari-
table contributions, of payments made by taxpayers for admission to or other
participation in fundraising activities for charity. ‘

In the heading of this letter we have indicated whether you must file Form

990, Return of Crganization Exempt Freom Income Tax. If Yes is indicated, you
are required to fil= Form 990 only if your gross receipts each year are .
acrmally more than $23,00C0. However, if you resceive a Form 930 package in the

mail, please file the return aver if you do not exceed the gross receipts test.
If you are not required to file, simply attach the label provided, check the
Dox in the heading te indicate that your annual gross receipts are normally
$25,000 coxr less, and sign the return.

If a return is reguired, it must be filed bv rthe 15th day of the fifth ”
month after che end of your annual agcoounting period. A penaliy of $20 & diy

is charged when a return is filed late, unless there is reasonable cause for
the cdelay. However, the maximum penalcy charged cannot exceed $10,000 or

5 percent of your gross raceipts for the vear, whichever is less. For
crganizations with gross receipts exceeding $1,000,000 in any year, tie penalty
is $100 per day per yeturn, unless © 5 Teasonaple cduse f&% the delay.
The maximum penalty for an organization with gross receipté &xceeding
51,000,000 shall act exceed $50,000. This penalty may alsc be charged 3
return is not complete, sO be sure your return is complete befcre you file ic.

£ a

You are wecud i recurn avaj epublic
inspection for three years after the return is due. You are alsc regquired

& e & copy of yoUr EXemptich aprlicatior ANy Supperting
dee and this exsmp : ure £o ma ST £s
available for public inspecticE mdy subject you to a penalt§~3f_§§U“§er day

£ér each day there is a failure to comply (up to a maximum cf $10,000 in the
case @I an annual return).

You are not required to file federal income tax retuzrms unless you are
subject to the tax on unrelared business income under section 311 of the Code.
IZ you are subject to this tax, you must file an income tax return on Form
990-T, Exempt Crganizaticon Business Income Tax Return. In this letter we are
not decermining whether any of your presen: or proposed activities are unre-
lated trade cor business as defined in section 513 of the Code.

Letrer 947 (DO/CG)
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MEDAL OF HONCR TQUNDATION INC

veou nesd an employer igentificatien number even if you have no E¢PIOY&BS-
vé an employer identification number wWas not= entersd on Youx application, &
number will be assigned to you and you will be sdvised of it. Please use that
mumber cn ail returns you £4iie and in all correspondence with the Tnternal
Revenua Service.

This derermination is hased on svidencs thaz your Funds are dedicated

te the purpcses listed in saction 5ol (c) (2) of the Cade., To assure your
continued exemption, You should keep records to show that funds are expended
only for tooSse purposes. If you distripute funds £ ather organizaticns, your
records should show whether they are exempt under section S0l (c} (3} . In cases
where the recipisnt organization is not exempt under gection sp1{c) {3), there
should pe evidence that ehe funds will remain dadicated toc the required
purposes and that they will be used for those purposes by the recipient.

1f we have indicated in the heading of this lettar that an addendum
applies, the enciosed addendum is an integral part of this letter.

Because this lettar could help resolve any questions about your exempt
sratus and foundation status, you should keep iz in your permanent records.

If ycu have any guestions, please concact the person wnosa name and
telephone number are shown in the heading cf this letter.

Trﬁ$incerely yours,

!ﬁf ?é? ﬂ,gﬁ f’
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pistrict Director
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